*Corresponding author: Basappa Kaliwal
Department of Microbiology, Davangere University, Shivagangotri, Davangere, Karnataka, India-577002
ISSN: 0976-3031
Research Article
OPTIMIZATION OF BIOMASS PRODUCTIVITY AND CARBON DIOXIDE FIXATION ABILITY BY
FRESHWATER MICROALGAE SCENEDESMUS BAJACALIFORNICUS BBKLP-07, A STEP TOWARDS
SUSTAINABLE DEVELOPMENT
Lakkanagouda Patil1 and Basappa Kaliwal*1,2

fixation rate) were found statistically valid. ANOVA was
utilized for assessment of factual noteworthiness of every
quadratic model. Reaction factors were examined utilizing
coefficients. p-Value was utilized to concentrate the coefficient
relationship with its separate error. smaller p-value proposes
the bigger estimation of coefficient when contrasted with error;
Table 2 Central Composite Design matrix for four input variables and designated code used throughout the study.
Factor 1 Factor 2 Factor 3 Factor 4 Coded variables
Std Run A: CO2
B: Nitrate
Source
C: Phosphate
source
D: pH CNPH
(%) (g/l) (g/l)
5 1 15 1.75 0.02 5 C15N1.75P0.02H5
2 2 25 0.5 0.06 7 C25N0.5P0.06H7
22 3 15 3 0.06 5 C15N3.0P0.06H5
17 4 5 1.75 0.02 7 C5N1.75P0.02H7
15 5 15 0.5 0.1 7 C15N0.5P0.1H7
24 6 15 3 0.06 9 C15N3.0P0.06H9
4 7 25 3 0.06 7 C25N3.0P0.06H7
13 8 15 0.5 0.02 7 C15N0.05P0.02H7
27 9 15 1.75 0.06 7 C15N1.75P0.06H7
16 10 15 3 0.1 7 C15N3.0P0.1H7
1 11 5 0.5 0.06 7 C5N0.5P0.06H7
21 12 15 0.5 0.06 5 C15N0.5P0.06H5
25 13 15 1.75 0.06 7 C15N1.75P0.06H7
6 14 15 1.75 0.1 5 C15N1.75P0.1H5
12 15 25 1.75 0.06 9 C25N1.75P0.06H9
11 16 5 1.75 0.06 9 C5N1.75P0.06H9
18 17 25 1.75 0.02 7 C25N1.75P0.02H7
9 18 5 1.75 0.06 5 C5N1.75P0.06H5
8 19 15 1.75 0.1 9 C15N1.75P0.1H9
14 20 15 3 0.02 7 C15N3.0P0.02H7
20 21 25 1.75 0.1 7 C25N1.75P0.1H7
19 22 5 1.75 0.1 7 C5N1.75P0.1H7
7 23 15 1.75 0.02 9 C15N1.75P0.02H9
23 24 15 0.5 0.06 9 C15N0.5P0.06H9
29 25 15 1.75 0.06 7 C15N1.75P0.06H7
3 26 5 3 0.06 7 C5N3.0P0.06H7
28 27 15 1.75 0.06 7 C15N1.75P0.06H7
10 28 25 1.75 0.06 5 C25N1.75P0.06H5
26 29 15 1.75 0.06 7 C15N1.75P0.06H7
Lakkanagouda Patil and Basappa Kaliwal., Optimization of Biomass Productivity And Carbon Dioxide Fixation Ability By Freshwater Microalgae
Scenedesmus Bajacalifornicus Bbklp-07, A Step Towards Sustainable Development
16906 | P a g e